## RESOLUTION NO. 376 CCCLXXVI

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CANBY CITY COUNCIL DECLARING AN ELEVATED WATER TANK SURPLUS PROPERTY AND AUTHORIZING THE CANBY UTILITY BOARD TO DISPOSE OF SAME.

WHEREAS, the City of Canby is the owner of an elevated water tank located at Northwest Fourth and North Fir Streets within the corporate limits of the City of Canby, Oregon and;

WHEREAS, said water tank has not been used in the past fifteen (15) years, and is no longer useful or of service to the City of Canby and;

WHEREAS, the Canby Utility Board has maintained and operated said tower during its useful life and now has agreed to undertake the responsibility of removal of said tank,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Canby City Council declares said elevated water tank to be surplus property no longer of useful value to the City of Canby and hereby authorizes its disposal by the Canby Utility Board in whatever manner or method seen fit by the Canby Utility Board.

ADOPTED by the Canby City Council for the City of Canby, Oregon, this 16th day of October, 1985.

Iliam F. Pulver Mavor

ATTEST:

Recorder